## Notice regarding suspension of creation and redemption applications for NEXT FUNDS Nifty 50 Linked Exchange Traded Fund

Nomura Asset Management Co., Ltd. hereby announces that we will temporarily suspend accepting applications of creation and redemption for NEXT FUNDS Nifty 50 Linked Exchange Traded Fund (Code: 1678) (hereinafter referred to as "this ETF") on Friday, June 30, 2023, in order to cope with the Nifty 50 Index Futures being delisted on the Singapore Exchange and transferring to NSE IFSC Limited.

## ETF

NEXT FUNDS Nifty 50 Linked Exchange Traded Fund (Code: 1678)

## Suspension of acceptance of creation and redemption

We will suspended the acceptance of applications of creation and redemption for this ETF on Friday, June 30, 2023. However, there is no impact on trades of this ETF on the Tokyo Stock Exchange.